
GREECE  CENTRAL  SCHOOL  DIS TRICT

FOR PARENTS

FOR STUDENTS

Bullying Reporting Process

For students to get assistance with a bullying incident, please take the following steps:
•	 Talk to any staff member, including a teacher or school counselor for assistance.
•	 Talk to the assistant principal or principal.

For parents to get assistance with a bullying incident, please take the following steps:
•	 Contact your child’s teacher or school counselor for assistance.
•	 Contact the assistant principal.
•	 Contact the school principal if the problem is not resolved.
•	 Contact the district counselor if the situation is not resolved.
•	 Contact the Assistant Superintendent of Schools if the situation remains unresolved.
•	 Contact the Superintendent of Schools if the situation remains unresolved.

Autumn Lane	 Kelly Arcarese	 966-4775	 Tasha Potter, Principal*	 966-4741	
Grades PreK–2	 	 kelly.arcarese@greececsd.org	 	 	 tasha.potter@greececsd.org

	 Marisol Benitez	 966-4790	 Alexandrina Shortino	 966-4745	
	 	 marisol.benitez@greececsd.org	 	 	 alexandrina.shortino@greececsd.org

Brookside	 Danielle Lombardo	 966-4886	 Anthony Reale, Principal*	 966-4841	
Grades 3–5	 	 danielle.lombardo@greececsd.org	 	 	 anthony.reale@greececsd.org

	 Yvette Valicenti	 966-4848	 Alexandrina Shortino	 966-4842	
	 	 yvette.valicenti@greececsd.org	 	 	 alexandrina.shortino@greececsd.org

Buckman Heights	 Nicole Wiler  	 966-5974	 Anitra Huchzermeier, Principal*	 966-5941	
Grades 3–5	 	 nicole.wiler@greececsd.org	 	 	 anitra.huchzermeier@greececsd.org

	 Jennifer D’Ambrosia	 966-5958	 Natalie Pfluke	 966-5944	
	 	 jennifer.dambrosia@greececsd.org	 	 	 natalie.pfluke@greececsd.org

Craig Hill	 Gina Andre 	 966-4513	 Melissa Pacelli, Principal*	 966-4541	
Grades 3–5	 	 gina.andre@greececsd.org	 	 	 melissa.pacelli@greececsd.org

	 	 	 	 Shannon Heller	 966-4542	
	 	 	 	 	 shannon.heller@greececsd.org

*Dignity Act Coordinator and Bullying Prevention Site Lead

School Site Counselors and Social Workers Principals and Assistant Principals

ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS



English Village	 Kassy Small 	 966-3844	 Cheryl Hurst, Principal*	 966-3841	
Grades PreK–2	 	 kathryn.small@greececsd.org	 	 	 cheryl.hurst@greececsd.org

	 Marisol Benitez	 966-3865	 	 Jason Lewis	 966-3842	
	 	 marisol.benitez@greececsd.org	 	 	 jason.lewis@greececsd.org

Holmes Road	 Emily Bartlett	 966-4938	 Kristin Tsang, Principal*	 966-4941	
Grades PreK–2	 	 emily.bartlett@greececsd.org	 	 	 kristin.tsang@greececsd.org

	 Anthony Caleb	 966-4955	 Natalie Pfluke	 966-4948	
	 	 nathaniel.caleb@greececsd.org	 	 	 natalie.pfluke@greececsd.org

Lakeshore	 Rachelle Yablin 	 966-3913	 James Palermo, Principal*	 966-3941	
Grades 3–5	 	 rachelle.yablin@greececsd.org	 	 	 james.palermo@greececsd.org

	 Marisol Benitez	 966-3978	 Jason Lewis	 966-3991	
	 	 marisol.benitez@greececsd.org	 	 	 jason.lewis@greececsd.org

Longridge	 Stacey Gidley	 966-5846	 Kellie McNair, Principal K–2*	 966-5841	
Grades PreK–5	 	 stacey.gidley@greececsd.org	 	 	 kellie.mcnair@greececsd.org

	 Claudia Austin	 966-5845	 Jason Juszczak, Principal 3–5*	 966-5851	
	 	 claudia.austin@greececsd.org	 	 	 jason.juszczak@greececsd.org

	 Kate DiGregorio	 966-5868	 Jamie Naple	 966-5844	
	 	 kate.digregorio@greececsd.org	 	 	 jamie.naple@greececsd.org

	 	 	 	 Diane Wynne	 966-5849	
	 	 	 	 	 diane.wynne@greececsd.org

Paddy Hill	 Peggy Brooks	 966-3772	 Sue Streicher, Principal*	 966-3740	
Grades PreK–2	 	 margaret.brooks@greececsd.org	 	 	 susan.streicher@greececsd.org

	 	 	 	 Michelle Barton	 966-3744	
	 	 	 	 	 michelle.barton@greececsd.org

Pine Brook	 Anne McAdam	 966-4658	 Elizabeth Boily, Principal*	 966-4601	
Grades K–5	 	 anne.mcadam@greececsd.org	 	 	 elizabeth.boily@greececsd.org

	 	 	 	 Michelle Barton	 966-4644	
	 	 	 	 	 michelle.barton@greececsd.org

West Ridge	 Carolyn Raus	 966-3645	 Ken Merkey, Principal*	 966-3641	
Grades K–5	 	 carolyn.raus@greececsd.org	 	 	 kenneth.merkey@greececsd.org

	 Davne McCleary	 966-3644	 	 Shannon Heller	 966-3643	
	 	 davne.mccleary@greececsd.org	 	 	 shannon.heller@greececsd.org

*Dignity Act Coordinator and Bullying Prevention Site Lead

B U L LY I N G  R E P O RTI N G  PRO C E S S

School Site Counselors and Social Workers Principals and Assistant Principals



Arcadia High	 Karen Kline	 966-3189  	 Gina Larsen, Principal*	 966-3103	
Grades 9–12	 	 karen.kline@greececsd.org	 	 	 gina.larsen@greececsd.org

	 Todd Wallace	 966-3133	 Kristina Cristofori	 966-3121	
	 	 todd.wallace@greececsd.org	 	 	 kristina.cristofori@greececsd.org

	 Danielle Watters	 966-3108	 Todd Wallenhorst	 966-3085	
	 	 danielle.watters@greececsd.org	 	 	 todd.wallenhorst@greececsd.org

	 Meghan Caufield	 966-3129	 Susan Fix	 966-3056	
	 	 meghan.caufield@greececsd.org	 	 	 susan.fix@greececsd.org

	 Tammy Aubrey	 966-3131	
	 	 tammy.aubrey@greececsd.org

Arcadia Middle	 Mary Sturm	 966-3407	 Brian Lumb, Principal*	 966-3342	
Grades 6–8	 	 mary.sturm@greececsd.org	 	 	 brian.lumb@greececsd.org

	 Teresa Busey	 966-3467	 Mike Walker	 966-3398	
	 	 teresa.bussey@greececsd.org	 	 	 mike.walker@greececsd.org

	 Cindy Ingerick	 966-3405	 Michael Ferris	 966-3466	
	 	 cynthia.ingerick@greececsd.org	 	 	 michael.ferris@greececsd.org

Athena High	 Sara Giacalone	 966-4050	 David Richardson, Principal*	 966-4042	
Grades 9–12	 	 sara.giacalone@greececsd.org	 	 	 david.richardson@greececsd.org

	 Milli Lake	 966-4057 	 Mason Moore	 966-4076	
	 	 millicent.lake@greececsd.org	 	 	 mason.moore@greececsd.org

	 David Carletta	 966-4058	 Jennifer Ficarella	 966-4132	
	 	 david.carletta@greececsd.org	 	 	 jennifer.ficarella@greececsd.org

	 Nicole Berardo-Nitsch	 966-4053	 David Hoffman	 966-4163	
	 	 nicole.berardo-nitsch@greececsd.org	 	 	 david.hoffman@greececsd.org

	 Katie Ballard	 966-4054	 	
	 	 katherine.ballard@greececsd.org

Athena Middle	 Lisa Dorsey	 966-8865	 Jason Fulkerson, Principal*	 966-8867	
Grades 6–8	 	 lisa.dorsey@greececsd.org	 	 	 jason.fulkerson@greececsd.org

	 Annette Hamlin	 966-8878	 Lori Delorme-Shaw	 966-8856	
	 	 annette.hamlin@greececsd.org	 	 	 lori.delorme-shaw@greececsd.org

	 David Metzger	 966-8881	 Corey Skinner	 966-8869	
	 	 david.metzger@greececsd.org	 	 	 corey.skinner@greececsd.org

B U L LY I N G  R E P O RTI N G  PRO C E S S

School Site Counselors and Social Workers Principals and Assistant Principals

*Dignity Act Coordinator and Bullying Prevention Site LeadSECONDARY SCHOOLS



Bullying Prevention District Contact Person:  

James Garner, District-Based Social Worker	 966-2186	 james.garner@greececsd.org

In the event a parent/student is not able to resolve concerns at the school level please contact:

Kathyrn Colicchio	
Assistant Superintendent, Student Achievement and Accountability	 966-2454	 kathyrn.colicchio@greececsd.org

Valerie Paine	
Assistant Superintendent, Student Achievement and Support Services	
	 	 	 966-2343	 valerie.paine@greececsd.org

Kathleen Graupman	
Superintendent of Schools			  966-2301	 kathleen.graupman@greececsd.org

Odyssey Academy	 Sheila Evans	 966-5367	 Jeffrey Henley, Interim Principal*	 966-5403	
Grades 6–12	 	 sheila.evans@greececsd.org	 	 	 jeffrey.henley@greececsd.org

	 Jenifer Kelly	 966-5254	 Jennifer Wesp-Liestman	 966-5316	
	 	 jenifer.kelly@greececsd.org	 	 	 jennifer.wesp-liestman@greececsd.org

	 Travis Figueroa 	 966-5322	 Jessica Evershed	 966-5350	
	 	 travis.figueroa@greececsd.org	 	 	 jessica.evershed@greececsd.org

	 Matthew Guffey	 966-5392	 Brandin Jones	 966-5269	
	 	 matthew.guffey@greececsd.org	 	 	 brandin.jones@greececsd.org

	 Abigale Terrana	 966-5362	 	
	 	 abigale.terrana@greececsd.org	 	 	

Olympia School	 Desire Rause	 966-5166	 Marc Fleming, Principal*	 966-5161	
Grades 7–12	 	 desire.rause@greececsd.org	 	 	 marc.fleming@greececsd.org

	 Ramona Dambra	 966-5163	 Gail Watson	 966-5103	
	 	 ramona.dambra@greececsd.org	 	 	 gail.watson@greececsd.org

	 Kelly Merritt	 966-5169	 Trey Bajardi	 966-5047	
	 	 kelly.merritt@greececsd.org	 	 	 trey.bajardi@greececsd.org

	 Mark Rumfola	 966-5167	 Kelly Flagler	 966-5193	
	 	 mark.rumfola@greececsd.org	 	 	 kelly.flagler@greececsd.org

	 Larry Salamone	 966-5113	 Callie Andler	 966-5189	
	 	 larry.salamone@greececsd.org	 	 	 callie.andler@greececsd.org

Phoenix	 Linda Morse	 966-4423	 Bryon George, Assistant Principal*	 966-4427	
Academy	 	 linda.morse@greececsd.org	 	 	 bryon.george@greececsd.org

	 Karen Thering	 966-4472	 Deb Goodman	 966-2855	
	 	 karen.thering@greececsd.org	 	 	 deborah.goodman@greececsd.org

*Dignity Act Coordinator and Bullying Prevention Site Lead

B U L LY I N G  R E P O RTI N G  PRO C E S S

School Site Counselors and Social Workers Principals and Assistant Principals


